

## PROJECT 21-16 MYSTIC CREEK SUBDIVISION CONSTRUCTION BID TAB

		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDE	R NO. 9	
		Kruczek Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Dorner Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		De Groot, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water Inc.		Veit & Cor	mpany, Inc.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID										
SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION		•					•						*							
SS-01 Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	5,400	\$69.00	\$372,600.00	\$57.00	\$307,800.00	\$70.00	\$378,000.00	\$80.00	\$432,000.00	\$78.00	\$421,200.00	\$62.36	\$336,744.00	\$84.00	\$453,600.00	\$108.00	\$583,200.00	\$78.00	\$421,200.00
SS-02 Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Force Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$41.30	\$8,260.00	\$53.75	\$10,750.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$85.50	\$17,100.00
SS-03 Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Force Main	LF	200	Ş43.00	\$3,000.00	733.00	\$0,000.00	Ç <del>4</del> 0.00	\$3,000.00	750.00	\$10,000.00	732.00	70,400.00	Ş41.50	\$6,200.00	\$33.73	710,730.00	\$37.00	\$11,400.00	763.30	\$17,100.00
(Natural Backfill)		1,500	\$31.00	\$46,500.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$53.00	\$79,500.00	\$31.56	\$47,340.00	\$29.00	\$43,500.00	\$36.00	\$54,000.00	\$51.50	\$77,250.00
SS-04 Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	4,600	\$31.00	\$142,600.00	\$44.00	\$202,400.00	\$47.00	\$216,200.00	\$43.00	\$197,800.00	\$38.00	\$174,800.00	\$53.11	\$244,306.00	\$54.00	\$248,400.00	\$57.00	\$262,200.00	\$53.50	\$246,100.00
SS-05 Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral Riser	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$136.35	\$6,817.50	\$57.40	\$2,870.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$33.50	\$1,675.00
SS-06 Provide 8"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	97	\$100.00	\$9,700.00	\$142.00	\$13,774.00	\$140.00	\$13,580.00	\$196.00	\$19,012.00	\$125.00	\$12,125.00	\$606.00	\$58,782.00	\$98.00	\$9,506.00	\$139.00	\$13,483.00	\$221.50	\$21,485.50
SS-07 Provide 4" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Outside Drop)	VF	16	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$515.00	\$8,240.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$478.00	\$7,648.00	\$570.00	\$9,120.00	\$467.58	\$7,481.28	\$385.00	\$6,160.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00	\$409.50	\$6,552.00
SS-08 Provide 4" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	300	\$375.00	\$112,500.00	\$450.00	\$135,000.00	\$348.27	\$104,481.00	\$342.00	\$102,600.00	\$410.00	\$123,000.00	\$465.02	\$139,506.00	\$344.00	\$103,200.00	\$307.00	\$92,100.00	\$399.50	\$119,850.00
SS-09 Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,027.00	\$2,027.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$9,260.00	\$9,260.00
SS-10 Provide Integral Valve Vault Lift Station	LS	1	\$210,486.00	\$210,486.00	\$160,060.00	\$160,060.00	\$225,960.00	\$225,960.00	\$154,547.00	\$154,547.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$238,872.86	\$238,872.86	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$243,225.00	\$243,225.00	\$163,773.00	\$163,773.00
STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION  Provide 42" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer	LF		4445.00	422.000.00	4440.00	400,000,00	4400.00	424.000.00	4400.00	425,000,00	4450.00	422.522.22	4105.15	407.000.00	4450.00	400,000,00	4440.00	422.522.22	445450	400,000,00
(Granular Backfill)  Provide 42" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer	LF	200	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$153.00	\$30,600.00	\$136.16	\$27,232.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$143.00	\$28,600.00	\$154.50	\$30,900.00
(Natural Backfill)  Provide 36" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer		120	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$106.00	\$12,720.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$128.00	\$15,360.00	\$118.86	\$14,263.20	\$122.00	\$14,640.00	\$126.00	\$15,120.00	\$156.00	\$18,720.00
ST-03 (Granular Backfill) Provide 24" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer	LF	1,820	\$113.00	\$205,660.00	\$120.00	\$218,400.00	\$106.00	\$192,920.00	\$110.00	\$200,200.00	\$120.00	\$218,400.00	\$123.53	\$224,824.60	\$134.50	\$244,790.00	\$112.00	\$203,840.00	\$153.00	\$278,460.00
ST-04 (Granular Backfill)	LF	450	\$68.00	\$30,600.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$73.00	\$32,850.00	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$78.00	\$35,100.00	\$84.76	\$38,142.00	\$96.00	\$43,200.00	\$87.00	\$39,150.00	\$92.00	\$41,400.00
ST-05   Provide 24" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	160	\$59.00	\$9,440.00	\$66.00	\$10,560.00	\$54.00	\$8,640.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$62.70	\$10,032.00	\$68.00	\$10,880.00	\$72.00	\$11,520.00	\$84.00	\$13,440.00
ST-06 Provide 21" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	370	\$62.00	\$22,940.00	\$61.00	\$22,570.00	\$68.00	\$25,160.00	\$65.00	\$24,050.00	\$73.00	\$27,010.00	\$65.00	\$24,050.00	\$73.80	\$27,306.00	\$84.00	\$31,080.00	\$76.50	\$28,305.00
ST-07 Provide 18" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	60	\$82.00	\$4,920.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00	\$83.00	\$4,980.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00	\$74.05	\$4,443.00	\$89.00	\$5,340.00	\$72.00	\$4,320.00	\$89.50	\$5,370.00
ST-08 Provide 18" RCP Class III or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	40	\$54.00	\$2,160.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$51.99	\$2,079.60	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$86.50	\$3,460.00
Provide 15" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF				•		·		,						·				•	
(Granular Backfill)  Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	1,050	\$50.00	\$52,500.00	\$66.00	\$69,300.00	\$49.00	\$51,450.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$58.00	\$60,900.00	\$59.18	\$62,139.00	\$81.85	\$85,942.50	\$108.00	\$113,400.00	\$79.50	\$83,475.00
(Granular Backfill)   Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer		1,800	\$45.00	\$81,000.00	\$53.00	\$95,400.00	\$42.00	\$75,600.00	\$50.00	\$90,000.00	\$55.00	\$99,000.00	\$57.94	\$104,292.00	\$51.75	\$93,150.00	\$67.00	\$120,600.00	\$66.00	\$118,800.00
ST-11 (Natural Backfill)  Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular	LF	1,300	\$37.00	\$48,100.00	\$42.00	\$54,600.00	\$34.00	\$44,200.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$41.92	\$54,496.00	\$40.75	\$52,975.00	\$56.00	\$72,800.00	\$58.00	\$75,400.00
ST-12 Backfill)	LF	670	\$38.00	\$25,460.00	\$49.00	\$32,830.00	\$40.00	\$26,800.00	\$35.00	\$23,450.00	\$49.00	\$32,830.00	\$43.76	\$29,319.20	\$44.50	\$29,815.00	\$58.00	\$38,860.00	\$55.00	\$36,850.00
ST-13 Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	3,600	\$30.00	\$108,000.00	\$28.00	\$100,800.00	\$35.00	\$126,000.00	\$32.00	\$115,200.00	\$41.00	\$147,600.00	\$39.41	\$141,876.00	\$93.30	\$335,880.00	\$45.00	\$162,000.00	\$55.50	\$199,800.00
ST-14 Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral Riser	LF	20	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$80.50	\$1,610.00
ST-15 Provide 36"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	16	\$188.00	\$3,008.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$367.00	\$5,872.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$328.25	\$5,252.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$381.00	\$6,096.00
ST-16 Provide 21"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$188.00	\$188.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$343.00	\$343.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$328.25	\$328.25		\$275.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$441.50	\$441.50
ST-17 Provide 15"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	16	\$188.00	\$3,008.00	\$69.00	\$1,104.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$318.00	\$5,088.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$328.25	\$5,252.00	\$223.00	\$3,568.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$381.00	\$6,096.00
ST-18 Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	27	\$188.00	\$5,076.00	\$69.00	\$1,863.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$294.00	\$7,938.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$328.25	\$8,862.75	\$223.00	\$6,021.00	\$230.00	\$6,210.00	\$369.00	\$9,963.00
ST-19 Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch	EA	8	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$188.00	\$1,504.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$209.00	\$1,672.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$328.25	\$2,626.00	\$122.50	\$980.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$288.50	\$2,308.00
ST-20 Provide 8' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	12	\$1,245.00	\$14,940.00	\$1,425.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,213.00	\$14,556.00	\$1,440.00	\$17,280.00	\$1,349.71	\$16,196.52		\$18,360.00	\$1,164.00	\$13,968.00	\$1,475.50	\$17,706.00
ST-21 Provide 6'Diameter Storm Manhole ST-22 Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF VF	7 100	\$720.00 \$500.00	\$5,040.00 \$50,000.00	\$750.00 \$645.00	\$5,250.00 \$64,500.00	\$750.00 \$650.00	\$5,250.00 \$65,000.00	\$762.00 \$577.00	\$5,334.00 \$57,700.00	\$880.00 \$710.00	\$6,160.00 \$71,000.00	\$839.85 \$756.13	\$5,878.95 \$75,613.00		\$4,935.00 \$56,000.00	\$675.00 \$587.00	\$4,725.00 \$58,700.00	\$775.50 \$596.00	\$5,428.50 \$59,600.00
ST-23 Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	105	\$530.00	\$55,650.00	\$505.00	\$53,025.00	\$595.00	\$62,475.00	\$517.00	\$54,285.00	\$590.00	\$61,950.00	\$699.08	\$73,403.40		\$42,420.00	\$440.00	\$46,200.00	\$410.50	\$43,102.50
ST-24 Provide Type A Inlet	EA	5	\$1,945.00	\$9,725.00	\$1,870.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00		\$9,620.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$2,113.25	\$10,566.25		\$9,775.00	\$1,747.00	\$8,735.00	\$2,659.00	\$13,295.00
ST-25 Provide Type B Inlet	EA	30	\$2,100.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,140.00	\$64,200.00	\$2,190.00	\$65,700.00	\$2,030.00	\$60,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$69,000.00	\$2,064.52	\$61,935.60	\$2,156.00	\$64,680.00	\$1,925.00	\$57,750.00	\$2,347.00	\$70,410.00
ST-26 Provide 42" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00		\$1,957.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,725.08	\$1,725.08		\$1,638.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$3,898.00	\$3,898.00
ST-27 Provide 24" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,243.00	\$1,243.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,032.22	\$1,032.22	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$557.00	\$557.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00



## PROJECT 21-16 MYSTIC CREEK SUBDIVISION CONSTRUCTION BID TAB

27	ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY		j	BIDDER NO. 1 BID		BIDDI	BIDDER NO. 2 BIDDER NO. 3		R NO. 3	D. 3 BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDE	R NO. 8	BIDDE	IDDER NO. 9	
1			Kruczek Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Feaker & S			er Inc.	Jossart Brothers, Inc.		De Groot, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water			npany, Inc.		
ITEMA			OTV		AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE					AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID		nc. AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID	
ST-28	Provide 12" RCP Endwall	EA	9	\$555.00	\$4,995.00	\$880.00	\$7,920.00	\$825.00	\$7,425.00	\$943.00	\$8,487.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$870.62	\$7,835.58	\$790.00	\$7,110.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$1,253.00	\$11,277.00	
ST-29	Provide Pond Outfall Structure	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,845.00	\$3,845.00	\$3,295.00	\$3,295.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,642.05	\$5,642.05	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,902.50	\$2,902.50	
ST-30	Daylight Storm Lateral	EA	10	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$396.00	\$3,960.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$276.00	\$2,760.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$505.00	\$5,050.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$837.50	\$8,375.00	
ST-31	Bulkhead & Clay Dam Existing Drain Tile	EA	10	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$246.00	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$252.50	\$2,525.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$322.50	\$3,225.00	
WATER N	IAIN CONSTRUCTION												Ţ									
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	620	\$60.00	\$37,200.00	\$61.00	\$37,820.00	\$64.00	\$39,680.00	\$72.00	\$44,640.00	\$67.00	\$41,540.00	\$63.90	\$39,618.00	\$77.50	\$48,050.00	\$72.00	\$44,640.00	\$79.00	\$48,980.00	
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	5,550	\$43.00	\$238,650.00	\$44.00	\$244,200.00	\$43.00	\$238,650.00	\$44.00	\$244,200.00	\$46.00	\$255,300.00	\$48.39	\$268,564.50	\$50.00	\$277,500.00	\$60.00	\$333,000.00	\$65.00	\$360,750.00	
W-03	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	75	\$46.00	\$3,450.00	\$64.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$44.79	\$3,359.25	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$79.00	\$5,925.00	
W-04 W-05	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service Provide 1" HDPE with Plug 50' in Length	LF EA	4,200 97	\$21.00 \$109.00	\$88,200.00 \$10,573.00	\$30.00 \$90.00	\$126,000.00 \$8,730.00	\$25.00 \$150.00	\$105,000.00 \$14,550.00	\$21.00 \$306.00	\$88,200.00 \$29,682.00	\$30.00 \$175.00	\$126,000.00 \$16,975.00	\$29.50 \$249.92	\$123,900.00 \$24,242.24	\$21.00 \$1,099.00	\$88,200.00	\$34.00 \$1,500.00	\$142,800.00 \$145,500.00	\$57.00 \$138.50	\$239,400.00 \$13,434.50	
W-06	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle and 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,038.00	\$2,076.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,525.10	\$3,050.20	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	
W-07	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	97	\$535.00	\$51,895.00	\$480.00	\$46,560.00	\$505.00	\$48,985.00	\$779.00	\$75,563.00	\$550.00	\$53,350.00	\$938.67	\$91,050.99	\$600.00	\$58,200.00	\$510.00	\$49,470.00	\$690.00	\$66,930.00	
W-08	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	15	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,390.00	\$35,850.00	\$2,330.00	\$34,950.00	\$2,407.00	\$36,105.00	\$2,480.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,531.06	\$37,965.90	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,890.00	\$43,350.00	\$3,233.00	\$48,495.00	
W-09	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,954.00	\$3,908.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,414.91	\$4,829.82	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,009.00	\$8,018.00	
W-10	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 12"x8" Tapping Tee & Valve	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$6,030.00	\$6,030.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,763.97	\$6,763.97	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,520.00	\$7,520.00	
W-11	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 12"x6" Tapping Tee & Valve	EA	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00	\$5,152.00	\$5,152.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,935.77	\$5,935.77	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,689.00	\$6,689.00	
W-12	Provide Hydrant (7.5' Bury)	EA	2	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,810.00	\$9,620.00	\$4,640.00	\$9,280.00	\$5,033.00	\$10,066.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,103.53	\$10,207.06	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,969.00	\$15,938.00	
W-13	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	12	\$4,900.00	\$58,800.00	\$4,590.00	\$55,080.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,862.00	\$58,344.00	\$4,900.00	\$58,800.00	\$4,941.93	\$59,303.16	\$4,900.00	\$58,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00	\$7,761.50	\$93,138.00	
W-14	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	2	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,635.00	\$7,270.00	\$3,745.00	\$7,490.00	\$5,239.00	\$10,478.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,700.34	\$13,400.68	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,295.00	\$10,590.00	
W-15	Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,967.00	\$1,967.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,755.00	\$2,755.00	
	ND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION														*** *** **				*		4	
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing Site Stripping	LS SY	80,000	\$26,500.00 \$0.70	\$26,500.00 \$56,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00 \$55,200.00	\$26,500.00 \$0.68	\$26,500.00	\$29,131.00 \$0.80	\$29,131.00 \$64,000.00	\$27,825.00 \$0.70	\$27,825.00 \$56,000.00	\$28,103.25 \$0.72	\$28,103.25 \$57,600.00	\$26,500.00 \$1.60	\$26,500.00 \$128,000.00	\$17,800.00 \$0.80	\$17,800.00 \$64,000.00	\$42,568.00 \$0.75	\$42,568.00 \$60,000.00	
SD-02 SD-03	Unclassified Excavation	CY	7,500	\$0.70	\$18,000.00	\$0.69	\$30,750.00	\$4.05	\$54,400.00 \$30,375.00	\$5.90	\$44,250.00	\$4.25	\$31,875.00	\$4.29	\$32,175.00	\$8.20	\$61,500.00	\$4.28	\$32,100.00	\$5.00	\$37,500.00	
SD-03	Unclassified Excavation (Pond)	CY	20,500	\$2.40	\$49,200.00	\$3.00	\$61,500.00	\$2.95	\$60,475.00	\$4.60	\$94,300.00	\$3.10	\$63,550.00	\$3.13	\$64,165.00	\$4.40	\$90,200.00	\$4.25	\$87,125.00	\$9.10	\$186,550.00	
SD-05	Backyard Swale Ditching	SY	6,500	\$0.85	\$5,525.00	\$0.50	\$3,250.00	\$2.30	\$14,950.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.53	\$3,445.00	\$0.54	\$3,510.00	\$2.50	\$16,250.00	\$3.90	\$25,350.00	\$3.50	\$22,750.00	
SD-06	Provide 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	15,500	\$12.65	\$196,075.00	\$13.50	\$209,250.00	\$13.30	\$206,150.00	\$13.25	\$205,375.00	\$13.95	\$216,225.00	\$14.11	\$218,705.00	\$13.00	\$201,500.00	\$13.78	\$213,590.00	\$14.20	\$220,100.00	
SD-07	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Shouldering (2' Wide)	LF	500	\$2.45	\$1,225.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$2.85	\$1,425.00	\$2.60	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.02	\$1,510.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	
SD-08	Asphalt Pavement Butt Joint	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$305.00	\$915.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$312.00	\$936.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$318.15	\$954.45	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.11	\$3.33	
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1-3/4" Upper Layer	TON	1,900	\$70.00	\$133,000.00	\$70.00	\$133,000.00	\$69.00	\$131,100.00	\$71.80	\$136,420.00	\$72.45	\$137,655.00	\$73.17	\$139,023.00	\$69.00	\$131,100.00	\$68.42	\$129,998.00	\$77.00	\$146,300.00	
SD-10	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 3" Upper Layer (Path)	TON	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$102.00	\$4,080.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$106.05	\$4,242.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.50	\$3,820.00	
SD-11	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2-1/4" Lower Layer	TON	2,500	\$70.00	\$175,000.00	\$69.20	\$173,000.00	\$68.00	\$170,000.00	\$70.70	\$176,750.00	\$71.40	\$178,500.00	\$72.11	\$180,275.00	\$68.00	\$170,000.00	\$74.40	\$186,000.00	\$83.50	\$208,750.00	
SD-12	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	11,550	\$11.00	\$127,050.00	\$10.90	\$125,895.00	\$10.70	\$123,585.00	\$11.10	\$128,205.00	\$11.25	\$129,937.50	\$11.35	\$131,092.50	\$10.70	\$123,585.00	\$11.00	\$127,050.00	\$14.84	\$171,402.00	
SD-13	Provide 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$71.50	\$2,145.00	\$70.20	\$2,106.00	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$74.45	\$2,233.50	\$77.00	\$2,310.00	\$80.20	\$2,406.00	\$82.50	\$2,475.00	
SD-14	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp	SY	450	\$66.00	\$29,700.00	\$65.50	\$29,475.00	\$64.35	\$28,957.50	\$66.90	\$30,105.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$68.25	\$30,712.50	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$71.70	\$32,265.00	\$77.00	\$34,650.00	
SD-15	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.40	\$104.00	\$10.50	\$105.00	\$10.61	\$106.10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	
SD-16	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk  Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural	LF	5,800	\$1.00	\$5,800.00	\$0.90	\$5,220.00	\$0.90	\$5,220.00	\$0.90	\$5,220.00	\$0.95	\$5,510.00	\$0.96	\$5,568.00	\$0.90	\$5,220.00	\$0.92	\$5,336.00	\$2.00	\$11,600.00	
SD-17	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	20	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$333.00	\$6,660.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$339.36	\$6,787.20	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.50	\$670.00	
SD-18	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	61,100	\$1.00	\$61,100.00	\$1.00	\$61,100.00	\$1.40	\$85,540.00	\$1.40	\$85,540.00	\$1.90	\$116,090.00	\$1.08	\$65,988.00	\$2.00	\$122,200.00	\$2.17	\$132,587.00	\$1.41	\$86,151.00	
	Pond Landscaping - Topsoil, We Meadow Seeding with WisDOT Seed Mix No. 60 and Fertilizer	SY	2,200	\$1.85	\$4,070.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	\$1.30	\$2,860.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.65	\$5,830.00	\$1.58	\$3,476.00	\$4.20	\$9,240.00	\$1.37	\$3,014.00	\$2.50	\$5,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION  Ding Foundation Stabilization	CV	100	60.04	ć4 00 l	¢20.00	62.000.00	625 50	¢2.550.00	620.00	¢2.000.00	630.00	¢2,000,00	ć20.20 l	62.020.00	620.00	¢2.000.00	60.04	ć4 00 l	¢4F 00	Ć4 F00 00	
SC-01 SC-02	Pipe Foundation Stabilization Provide Silt Fence	CY LF	100 2,600	\$0.01 \$2.00	\$1.00 \$5,200.00	\$20.00 \$2.00	\$2,000.00 \$5,200.00	\$25.50 \$2.00	\$2,550.00 \$5,200.00	\$20.00 \$2.40	\$2,000.00 \$6,240.00	\$20.00 \$2.65	\$2,000.00 \$6,890.00	\$20.20 \$2.12	\$2,020.00 \$5,512.00	\$29.00 \$2.00	\$2,900.00 \$5,200.00	\$0.01 \$2.08	\$1.00 \$5,408.00	\$45.00 \$2.50	\$4,500.00 \$6,500.00	
	Inlet Protection Type A	EA	2,600	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.00		\$75.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.40	\$500.00	\$2.65	\$6,890.00	\$2.12	\$5,512.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.08	\$5,408.00	\$2.50	\$877.95	
30-03	et i oteetion type A	LA		702.00	7-10.00	7133.00	7073.00	7,3.00	7373.00	7100.00	7500.00	7123.00	7023.00	7131.30	٧٠٥١.٥٥	7113.00	7575.00	7170.00	7,00.00	7113.33	7011.33	



## PROJECT 21-16 MYSTIC CREEK SUBDIVISION CONSTRUCTION BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9	
			Kruczek Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Dorner Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		De Groot, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water Inc.		Veit & Company, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-04	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	30	\$77.00	\$2,310.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$151.50	\$4,545.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$146.50	\$4,395.00
SC-05	Provide Heavy Rip Rap w/ Geotextile Fabric	SY																			
3C-05	(Type HR)	31	200	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.14	\$5,028.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$28.50	\$5,700.00
SC-06	Tracking Pad	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$885.00	\$2,655.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$1,010.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,118.53	\$3,355.59
SC-07	Erosion Bale Ditch Checks	EA	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$121.96	\$3,658.80	\$93.00	\$2,790.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$137.50	\$4,125.00
SC-08	Provide Erosion Control Mat	SY	100	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.85	\$285.00	\$3.72	\$372.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$3.60	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID			\$3,250,000.00		\$3,381,200.00		\$3,425,079.50		\$3,593,716.00		\$3,731,397.50		\$3,817,454.23		\$4,197,089.50		\$4,277,301.00		\$4,489,874.87	